TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Asynchrony.com, Inc.		10/23/2001	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Asynchrony Software, Inc.	
Street Address:	1709 Washington Ave.	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63103	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2631884	PDA DEFENSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)200-0458

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (214) 651-5116

Email: andy.ehmke@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew S. Ehmke
Address Line 1: Haynes and Boone, LLP
Address Line 2: 901 Main Street, Suite 3100
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew S. Ehmke
Signature:	/Andrew S. Ehmke/
Date:	06/20/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003107 FRAME: 0811

900026826

Total Attachments: 1

source=Change of Name#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003107 FRAME: 0812

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AH 10/24/2001 010531973 - 3047261

STATE of DELAWARE CERTIFICATE of AMENDMENT of CERTIFICATE of INCORPORATION

FIRST: That pursuant to unanimous consent in lieu of a meeting of the Board of Directors of Asynchrony.com. Inc. resolutions were adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling for unanimous approval of the same by the stockholders of said corporation.

The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "FIRST" so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation") is Asynchrony Software, Inc."

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, the stockholders of said corporation by unanimous consent in lieu of a meeting and in accordance with Sections 222 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware voted all shares of the corporation in favor of the amendment.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: That the capital of said corporation shall not be reduced under or by reason of said amendment.

Dated as of October 23, 2001

obert J. Elfanbaum>	
utborized Officer)	
bert J. Elfonbaum	
sident	
Į	utborized Officer) pert J. Elfanbaum

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003107 FRAME: 0813

RECORDED: 06/20/2005